

ST 2(3)2023
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 11
Dated. 15-12-2023

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW-1. Out of 12 accused persons, 9 accused on C/B are present by filing hazira and rest 3 accused are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. Ld. PP in Charge takes no step. No witness is present today.

A bail application has been filed for the accused who are in custody. None moves the petition. Subsequently, the prayer for bail stands rejected.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 16-12-2023 for evidence as per schedule.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.