

**ST 2(3)2023**  
**Present. Smt. Madhumita Roy III, Ld. P.O-in charge.**

Order No. 12  
Dated. 16-12-2023

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence as per schedule. Out of 12 accused persons, 9 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira and rest 3 accused are produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C. Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. No witness is present. Ld. PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 18-12-2023 for evidence as per schedule.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.