

S.T 02(03)23  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 13  
18.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Out of 12 accd, 9 accd persons are present by filing hazira, other 3 accd persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. Ld. PP files hazira. One witness namely Habiba Bibi is present today, she is suddenly feeling uneasy, so the witness namely Habiba Bibi is discharged after partly examination as P.W-1.

The signature of P.W-1-on FIR be marked as P.1

To date i.e 20.12.23 for evidence as per schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,  
North 24 Parganas