

ST 02(3)23

**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no 15

Dated: 21.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence. Out of 12 accd, 9 accd persons are present by filing hazira, other 3 accd persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. Ld. PP files hazira. No P.W is present today.

A bail petition filed on behalf of the accd persons namely Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla. Perused the bail petition and other materials on record, it appears that the charge sheet has been submitted against the accused person u/s 447/448/325/307/302/506/34 of IPC. On careful perusal the L.C.R. The alleged offence is very heinous in nature, there are sufficient materials against the accds for which I find this to be a fit case for custody trail. Considering all aspects of the matter, I am not inclined for granting bail to the accused persons. Hence, prayer for bail is rejected.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witnesses.

To 20.01.24 for further evidence of P.W -1

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas