

**ST 02(03)23**  
**Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O**  
**J.O Code (UID No) WB01025**

Order no 17

16.02.24

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Out of 12 accused persons, 9 accused persons on c/b are present by filing hazira, other 3 accused persons are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. Ld. PP files hazira. One witness namely Habiba Bibi is present today. A petition filed on behalf of the accused namely Kader Molla regarding Parole. No time today. P.O is busy with the judgement of ST 31(08)14. The above mentioned witness is discharged without examination. The case is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 28.02.24 for appearance, production, evidence and hearing the petition dt. 16.02.24 .

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat