

ST 2(3)2023
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 18
Dated. 28-02-2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production, hearing the petition dated. 16-02-2024 and evidence. Out of 12 accused persons, 7 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira, accused Malek Molla and Habibul Molla are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest of the 3 accused are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C. A bail application has been filed for the accused Kader Molla, Latif Molla and Khatib Molla.

Ld. PP in Charge takes no step. No PW turns up.

Heard. Considered. The prayer u/s 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed.

The bail application is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the accused. Perused the case record.

It appears that charge sheet has been filed against the accused persons for committing offence punishable u/s 447/448/325/307/302/506/34 of I.P.C.. The record is in the stage of recording evidence. The materials available in the record reveals the chance of fleeing away of the accused if they are enlarged on bail. So the bail prayer of the above named accused persons is rejected.

Fix 11-03-2024 for appearance, production, hearing the petition dated. 16-02-2024 and evidence.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.