

ST 2(3)2023
Present. Sri. Sanjay Naskar, Ld. P.O.
JO Code (UID No) WB01025

Order No. 20

Dated:- 28-03-2024.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Out of 12 accused persons, 6 accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira, 3 accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C and rest of the accused are produced from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. One witness is present. Both the Ld. Advocates are present. Witness Habiba Bibi(PW-1) is examined in chief and her cross-examination is deferred U/S 231 of Cr.P.C. The signatures of PW-1 on the statement u/s 164 of Cr.p.C are marked Exhibit- P2, P2/1, P2/2(PW-1) respectively. The statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C is marked Exhibit- P2/3(PW-1). The injury report is marked 'X' for identification.

Fix 30-04-2024 for appearance, production and evidence of CSW-20.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the CSW-20 through Superintendent of correctional Home.

D/C by me.

A.D.J., FTC 3rd Court, Basirhat.