

S.T. 2(3)2023

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3rd Court,
Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Order no. 24 dt. 11.07.2024

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla, Kader Molla are produced from J.C. and they are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no.3. But no witness is present. The Ld. P.P. in charge verbally submits that CSW No.3 might have undergone operation and so he could not come today. Though the petition u/s 231 of Cr.P.C. was allowed for the witness CSW 1, 3 & 20 but considering the ground of illness of the witness CSW-3, both the Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused agreed for production and cross-examination of PW-1 & 2. So, let a date be fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 & 2.

To 07.08.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1.

08.08.2024 for cross-examination of PW-2.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

Sanjay Naskar.
J.O.Code WB01025
Addl. Session Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.