

ST 2(3)2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no 26
Dated, 08.08.2024

Accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The accused Ajmira Bibi and Habibar Molla are absent by petition and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. rest accused are present by filing hazira.

PW-1 is present. The witness is seriously ill and she is shivering and cannot stand in the witness box and so this court is inclined to release her. The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 03.09.2024 for cross-examination of PW-1.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

