

**S.T. 2(3)2023**

**In the Court of the Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.**

Present:-

Sri Sanjay Naskar(**WB01025**)

Addl. Sessions Judge, F.T.C. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Order no.30 dt. 06.11.2024**

Accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. The accused Habibul Molla is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present. The witness Abbasuddin Molla was in J.C. in connection with case no. Haroa P.S. Case no.253/2023. He is produced from D.D.C.C.H. for recording his evidence.

He is cross-examined in part and his cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the accused on the ground that the copy of statement of Abbasuddin Molla, recorded u/s 161 of Cr.P.C., has not been supplied to him. The prosecution is directed to supply the copy of the said statement to the Ld. Defence Counsel.

To 27.11.2024 for cross-examination of Abbasuddin Molla, PW-2.

Superintendent, Dumdum Central Correction Home is directed to produce the witness Abbasuddin Molla on 27.11.2024 positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Dumdum Central Correctional Home for his information and necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat.