

**ST 2(3)2023**

Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC3, Basirhat.  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 34

Dated. 25-03-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence. Accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified before the court by the Data Entry Operator duly authorized by the Superintendent of the Correctional Home. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. Rest accused persons are present.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Ld. PP in Charge praying for adjournment on the ground that he is out of station for attaining Hon'ble Court for his personal reason. No PW turns up.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed. The case is adjourned.

Fix 10-04-2025 for appearance, production and evidence.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat