

S.T. 2(3)2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.35
Dated, 10.04.2025

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Date Entry Operator of the concerned correctional Home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Ld.P.P. in charge is present.

The accused Habibul Mola, Habibur Molla are absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. Rest accused persons are present.

The witness Abbasuddin Molla is produced from J.C. from Haroa p.s. Case No. 253 OF 2024.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition praying time on the ground that the Ld. Senior Advocate is absent in court today for his personal business. Considering the ground the prayer is allowed for ends of justice. Let the witness be released without being examined.

Ld. P.P. in charge has filed a petition praying for cross-examination of the witness Abasuddin through V.C. on the ground mentioned in the petition.

Having heard and on perusal of the record, it appears that the witness Abbasuddin Molla has been languishing in J.C. in connection with Haroa P.S. Case. No. 253/2023. It appears that the witness is not being produced regularly and so it would be beneficial if he is cross-examined through V.C.

To 29.04.25 for cross-examination of the witness Abbasuddin Molla through V.C.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court,Basirhat,
North 24 Parganas

