

S.T.2(3)2023  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.36  
Dated, 29.04.2025

The accused Lafif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the date entry operation of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of the witness Abasuddin Molla through V.C. The defence counsel has filed a petition praying time on the ground that the Ld. Senior Advocate is absent and so, they have sought for an accommodation.

Having heard both sides and on perusal of the record, it appears that the Ld. Advocate for the accused is not cross-examining PW-2 Abbasuddin Molla diligently and taking adjournment. However, today's adjournment is granted, subject to payment of cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid to the SDLSC. The accused are also directed to complete the cross-examination on the date fixed positively I.d. their right of cross-examination may be forfeited.

To 15.05.25 for cross-examination of the witness Abbasuddin Mondal.

Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. is directed to produce the witness Abbasuddin Mondal on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. D.D.C.C.H. for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

