

S.T.2(3)2023  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.37  
Dated, 15.05.2025

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

Today is fixed for cross-examination off the witness Abbasuddin Molla. Ld. Advocae for the accused is out of station and the accused has prayed time for cross-examination. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 05.06.2025 for cross-examination of the witness Abbasuddin Mondal.

Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. is directed to produce the witness Abasuddin Mondal who is in J.C. in connection with Haroa P.S. Case No. 253/2023 for the purpose of recording his evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, D.D.C.C.H. for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

Later:

Ld.PP files hazira at 02.50 P.M.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.

