

ST 2(3)2023

Present – Shri Argha Banerjee Ld.P.O(I/C)
J.O Code (UID No) WB01020

Order no 38

Dated. 05-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, production and evidence of Abbasuddin Molla. Accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J/C through V/C and rest of the accused present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge files hazira. Witness, Abbasuddin Molla is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till date. The witness could not be examined. Ld. PO is on leave. The case is adjourned.

Fix 24-06-2025 for appearance, production and evidence of Abbasuddin Molla..

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge(I/C)
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat