

S.T. 2(3)2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.39

Dated, 24.06.2025

The accused persons Latif Molla, Khatif Molla and Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and rest accused persons are present. No witness is present. It appears that Supdt. D.D.C.C.H. was directed on 15.05.2025 to produce the witness Abasuddin Molla who is in J.C. in connection with Haroa P.S. Case No. 259/2023. But the Supdt. D.D.C.C.H. did not produce him.

The Supdt. D.D.C.C.H. is directed to produce the witness Abbasuddin Molla on the date fixed positively failing which he will be directed to appear before the court to explain the latches on his part.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Supdt. D.D.C.C.H. for his information and necessary action.

To 14.07.2025 for appearance, production and evidence of the witness Abbasuddin Molla.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla, Kader Molla has filed a petition praying for bail.

Heard both sides. Perused the record.

It appears that the case record is at evidence record in stage ; trial has already commenced. Considering the materials on record and the gravity of the offence u/s 302 of IPC, bail prayer of the accused stands rejected.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.