

S.T. 2(3)2023
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.43

Dated, 25.08.2025

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla, Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the date entry operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present.

The witness Ashadul Molla is present by filing discharge certificate dated, 31.01.2020, referral certificate from Haroa BPHC dated, 22.11.2019, outdoor ticket dated, 16.04.2020, 22.11.2019 of R.G.Kar hospital, electrotherapeutic report dated, 22.11.2019 of R.G. Kar hospital, report to C.T. Scan of brain, dated, 30.11.2019 from Midnapur Diagnostic Pvt. Ltd. He is examined as PW-3. The aforesaid documents are marked Exhibit X/1, X/2, X/3, X/4, X/5, X6 for identification.

He is cross examined in part.

The Id. Advocate for the accused has filed a petition informing the court that prosecution did not supply the copy of statement of witnesses recorded u/s 161 of Cr.P.C. and so, he is not in a position to cross-examine the PW-3.

Considering the ground prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Prosecution is directed to supply copy of the statement of the witnesses Ashadul Molla recorded u/s 161 of Cr.P.C to the Id. Advocate for the accused today itself by 4:00 p.m.

To 26.08.2025 for further cross-examination of the PW-3.

Ld. Advocate for the accused pointed out that Arabul Molla s/o Year Ali Molla is one of the interested party of S.T. NO.2(5)2025 and he is present in court and hearing the oral evidence of PW-3 Ashadul Molla. Let it be taken on record so, that the matter can be taken up for consideration if the prosecution decides to examine Arabul Islam Molla S/o Year Ali Molla in future with the help of sec 311 of Cr.P.C. In view of the said submission of the Id. Advocate for the accused, the presence of Arabul Islam s/o Year Ali Molla is duly recorded in this order sheet.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.