

ST 2(3)2023

Present– Shri Sanjay Naskar Ld. ADJ, FTC-3, Basirhat.

J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no. 44

Dated. 26-08-2025

The accused Latis Molla, Khatip Molla, Kader Molla are produce from J/C through V/C and rest of the accused are present.

The witness Asadulla Molla is present. And cross-examined in full and discharged. There is no time today so, another witness namely, Jiad Ali Molla is released.

To 27-08-2025 for production and evidence as per schedule.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 3nd Court, Basirhat.