

**S.T. 2(3)2023**

**Order no. 46, dt. 28.08.2025**

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla, Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the Data Entry Operator of the concerned correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date. Rest accused persons are present. Constable L.C. 198 Sarifunnesa of Haroa P.S. produced the seized alat.

The witness Ansar Ali and Jiad Ali Molla are present. They are examined as PW-4 & PW-5. After cross-examination PW-4 is discharged.

The complaint is marked Exhibit- P1/1(PW-4). The signature of Md. Ansar Ali on the complaint is marked Exhibit P1/2(PW-4).

The injury report of Jiad Molla is marked X/7 for identification. The prescription dated, 27.11.2019, two x-ray reports dated, 26.11.2019 of Jiad Molla is marked X/8, X/9, X/10.

PW-5 is cross-examined in part. Ld. Advocate for the accused prays time for further cross-examination on the ground that today is not date fixed for examining the witness Jiad Ali Molla and so the Ld. Defence Counsel does not come prepared. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

To 11.09.2025 for further cross-examination of PW-5.

Let seized articles be returned to Haroa P.S. through the said constable for safe custody.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.

**Sanjay Naskar.**  
**J.O.Code WB01025**  
Addl. Session Judge,  
Fast Track 3rd Court, Basirhat.