

S.T.2(3)2023  
Present – Shri Sanjay Naskar Id.P.O  
J.O Code (UID No) WB01025

Order no.49

Dated, 17.11.2025

The accused Latif Molla, Khatif Molla, Kader Molla are produced from J.C. through V.C. and identified by the staff of the correctional home and taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till date.

The accused Habibar Molla is absent and represented u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. The rest accused persons are present. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3, Year Ali Molla. The Id. P.P. in charge submitted that the witness CSW-3 is bed ridden and he will not examine the said witness, Year Ali Molla.

He prays time for adducing evidence of CSW-18, 9, 10, 11 respectively on the next date. Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

To 09.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-18, 9.

10.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-10, 11.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Fast Track 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Basirhat, North 24 pgs.